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PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned and Frozen Vegetable products as indicated below 

for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal 

Year 2020. 

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000006620 dated November 

11, 2019. 

The materials were purchase on a f.o.b destination basis. Deliveries are to be made between February 1, 

2020, and June 30, 2020. 

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service,

 USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 260-8939 or the website at http: 

//www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. Cumulative purchase data can be found at: http://www.ams.usda. 

gov/reports/purchase-summary-report. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          3 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

BEANS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB 

MIXED VEGETABLES FRZ CTN-30 LB 

PEAS CAN-6/10 

PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB 

PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB 

TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300 

$21846.00 

$24750.00 

$24386.88 

$28631.00 

$29410.00 

$30326.40 

      38,280.000 

      19,800.000 

       6,384.000 

      30,360.000 

      13,200.000 

     255,960.000 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

TOTAL $159350.28      363,984.000 CS 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

INN FOODS, INC. 
310 WALKER ST 
WATSONVILLE, CA 95076-2309 

12-3J14-20-D-0080-P00001 

PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB 

PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB 

MIXED VEGETABLES FRZ CTN-30 LB 

BEANS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB 

NEIL JONES FOOD COMPANY, THE 
PO BOX 30 
VANCOUVER, WA 98666-0030 

$29410.00 

$28631.00 

$24750.00 

$21846.00 

13,200.000 

30,360.000 

19,800.000 

38,280.000 

CS $22.2800 to $26.0800 

CS $21.6900 to $28.2000 

CS $18.7500 to $23.6800 

CS $16.5500 to $24.4900 

http:21846.00
http:24750.00
http:28631.00
http:29410.00
http://www.ams.usda
www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food
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Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

12-3J14-20-D-0082-P00001 

TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300 

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION 
418 E. CONDE ST 
JANESVILLE, WI 53546-3004 

$30326.40 

255,960.000 

CS $18.7200 to $21.1500 

12-3J14-20-D-0081 

PEAS CAN-6/10 $24386.88 

6,384.000 

CS $26.7400 to $29.2400 


