PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned and Frozen Vegetable products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2020.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000006620 dated November 11, 2019.

The materials were purchase on a f.o.b destination basis. Deliveries are to be made between February 1, 2020, and June 30, 2020.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 260-8939 or the website at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. Cumulative purchase data can be found at: http://www.ams.usda.gov/reports/purchase-summary-report.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 3

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM
BEANS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$21846.00	38,280.000	cs
MIXED VEGETABLES FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$24750.00	19,800.000	cs
PEAS CAN-6/10	\$24386.88	6,384.000	cs
PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB	\$28631.00	30,360.000	cs
PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$29410.00	13,200.000	cs
TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300	\$30326.40	255,960.000	cs
TOTAL	\$159350.28	363,984.000	cs

PURCHASE D	DETAILS			
Contractor/	Material	M inimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range
Contract				_
Number (
Description)				

INN FOODS, INC. 310 WALKER ST WATSONVILLE, CA 95076-2309

12-3J14-20-D-0080-P00001

PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$29410.00		CS	\$22.2800 to \$26.0800
		13,200.000		
PEAS GREEN FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB	\$28631.00		CS	\$21.6900 to \$28.2000
		30,360.000		
MIXED VEGETABLES FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$24750.00		CS	\$18.7500 to \$23.6800
		19,800.000		
BEANS GREEN FRZ CTN-30 LB	\$21846.00		CS	\$16.5500 to \$24.4900
		38.280.000		

NEIL JONES FOOD COMPANY, THE PO BOX 30 VANCOUVER, WA 98666-0030

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
12-3J14-20-D-00	082-P00001				
	TOMATO DICED CAN-24/300	\$30326.40		CS	\$18.7200 to \$21.1500
			255,960.000		
SENECA FOO	DDS CORPORATION				
418 E. CONE					
JANESVILLE,	WI 53546-3004				
12-3J14-20-D-00	081				
	PEAS CAN-6/10	\$24386.88		CS	\$26.7400 to \$29.2400
			6,384.000		